FY 2009 Military Construction, Defense-Wide

State/Installation/Project

Alaska

TRICARE Management Activity
Fort Richardson
Dental Clinic Addition/Alteration

California

Special Operations Command
Coronado
SOF Combat Crew Training Facility

Defense Logistics Agency

Defense Distribution Depot Tracy
Replace General Purpose Warehouse
Replace Truck Entrance/Control Facility

Colorado

TRICARE Management Activity
Buckley Air Force Base
Satellite Pharmacy

Delaware

Defense Logistics Agency
Dover Air Force Base
Alter Fuel Storage Tank

Florida

Special Operations Command
Eglin Air Force Base
SOF Battalion Ops Complex

Hurlburt Field
SOF Special Tactics Group Facility

MacDill Air Force Base
SOF Add/Alter 501B (HQ SOCOM)

Defense Logistics Agency
Jacksonville
Replace Fuel Storage Tanks

($ in Thousands)

Authorization
Request

6,300

9,800

41,000
9,300

3,000

3,373

40,000

8,900

10,500

34,000

New/

Approp. Current

Request Mission
6,300 C
9,800 C
41,000 C
9,300 C
3,000 C
3,373 C
40,000 C
8,900 C
10,500 C
34,000 C

Page
No.

106

51
53

55

110

114

118

58
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($ in Thousands)

State/Installation/Project

Georgia

TRICARE Management Activity
Fort Benning
Consolidated Troop Medical Clinic

National Security Agency
Augusta
Regional Security Operations Center Inc IV

Defense Logistics Agency
Hunter Army Airfield
Replace Fuel Storage Tank

Hawaii

Defense Logistics Agency
Pearl Harbor
Replace Fuel Pipeline

Ilinois
Defense Intelligence Agency
Scott Air Force Base
USTRANSCOM Joint Intel Operations Center

Kansas

TRICARE Management Activity
Fort Riley
Hospital Addition/Alteration

Kentucky

TRICARE Management Activity
Fort Campbell
Medical/Dental Clinic

Special Operations Command
Fort Campbell
SOF Tactical Equipment Shop

DoD Education Activity
Fort Campbell
New Elementary School

Authorization
Request

3,900

3,500

27,700

13,977

52,000

24,000

15,000

21,400

Approp.
Request

3,900

100,220

3,500

27,700

13,977

52,000

24,000

15,000

21,400

New/
Current
Mission

Page
No.

11

174

61

64

170

15

19

122

101
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($ in Thousands)

New/
Authorization Approp. Current Page

State/Installation/Project Request Request Mission No.
Maryland
TRICARE Management Activity

Aberdeen Proving Ground

USAMRICD Replacement, Inc | 430,000 23,750 C 23

Fort Detrick

USAMRIID Stage I, Inc 111 - 209,000 C 28
National Security Agency

Fort Meade

South Campus Utility Plant Phase | 31,000 31,000 C 179
Missouri
TRICARE Management Activity

Fort Leonard Wood

Primary Care Clinic Addition/Alteration 22,000 22,000 C 32
New Mexico
Special Operations Command

Cannon Air Force Base

SOF Maintenance Hangar 18,100 18,100 C 127
Defense Logistics Agency

Kirtland Air Force Base

Replace Fuel Storage Tanks 14,400 14,400 C 67
North Carolina
Special Operations Command

Fort Bragg

SOF Expand Training Compound 14,200 14,200 C 133

SOF Headquarters Facility 14,600 14,600 C 130

SOF Security/Force Protection 4,150 4,150 C 137

SOF Training Facility 5,300 5,300 C 139
DoD Education Activity

Fort Bragg

New Elementary School 28,170 28,170 C 98

New Intermediate School (Irwin) 27,945 27,945 C 92

New Middle School 22,356 22,356 C 95
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($ in Thousands)

New/
Authorization Approp. Current Page
State/Installation/Project Request Request Mission No.

Oklahoma
TRICARE Management Activity
Tinker Air Force Base
Medical/Dental Clinic Replacement 65,000 65,000 C 36

Defense Logistics Agency
Altus Air Force Base
Replace Fuel Storage Dikes 2,850 2,850 C 70

Pennsylvania
Defense Logistics Agency
Philadelphia
Convert Warehouse to Admin Space 1,200 1,200 C 73

Texas
TRICARE Management Activity
Fort Sam Houston
Medical Instructional Facility 13,000 13,000 C 40

Utah
Defense Logistics Agency
Hill Air Force Base
Hydrant Fuel System 20,400 20,400 C 76

Virginia

Washington Headquarters Service
Pentagon Reservation
Pentagon Athletic Center Phase 11 6,967 6,967
PFPA HAZMAT Facility 16,401 16,401
Raven Rock West Power Plant 15,572 15,572

185
192
189

OO0

Special Operations Command
Dam Neck
SOF Operations Facility Inc Il - 31,000 C 146

Fort Story
SOF Small Arms Range 11,600 11,600 C 142

Defense Logistics Agency
Craney Island
Replace Fuel Storage Tanks 39,900 39,900 C 79
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($ in Thousands)

State/Installation/Project

Washington

Special Operations Command
Fort Lewis
SOF Ranger Battalion Complex

Germany

Defense Logistics Agency
Germersheim
Logistics Distribution Center Europe

Greece
Defense Logistics Agency
Souda Bay
Fuel Storage Tanks and Pipeline Replacement

Mariana Islands

TRICARE Management Activity
Guam
Central Utility Plant

Qatar

Special Operations Command
Al Udeid
SOF Training Range

Worldwide Unspecified

Missile Defense Agency
BMDS-European Interceptor Site
BMDS-European Midcourse Radar Site

Authorization
Request

38,000

48,000

27,761

30,000

9,200

661,380
176,100

Army/Navy Transportable Radar Surveillance-2 #3 25,500

Defense Level Activities/Worldwide Unspecified

Energy Conservation Investment Program
Contingency Construction

80,000

Vi

New/

Approp. Current Page
Request Mission No.
38,000 C 150
48,000 C 82
27,761 C 86
30,000 C 44
9,200 C 154
132,600 N 158
108,560 N 166
25,500 N 162
80,000 C 195
10,000 C 201
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($ in Thousands)

New/

Authorization Approp. Current Page

State/Installation/Project Request Request Mission No.

Unspecified Minor Construction C 203
TRICARE Management Activity - 3,990
Special Operations Command - 7,697
DoD Education Activity - 382
Missile Defense Agency - 3,457
Joint Chiefs of Staff - 9,228
Defense Logistics Agency - 4,099
Defense Level Activities - 3,000
Total Minor Construction - 31,853

Planning and Design C 205
TRICARE Management Activity - 58,252
Special Operations Command - 16,833
DoD Education Activity - 1,830
Missile Defense Agency - 14,889
National Security Agency - 20,221
Defense Level Activities - 43,768
Total Planning and Design - 155,793

Total Military Construction,
Defense-Wide 2,248,702 1,783,998

Vil



